
" ; t' ,.I; >=: -mai " ~P(.;::"it!}"';h')ll "' Clt Fax_ 91 -.4994-132.1:22 

~ "11< no · ';!T ; '14094 ; 2J1393-95 ::;""11S: Research, Kasmagod 

\~. m<farrrr -~ Uqur '11m1 ar¥mrf ~ 
4!lp;:m ( ~ =frt ~UR~ )I C: ,~ R 111 '-'t - • . ,!) , 

leAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION ROPS RESEARC H INSTITUTE 
(indian COllncil of Agricultural Research) 

KASARAGOD- 67 1 124, KERALA, INDIA 

ff 54(2)12015-16 ~ fT (~ ) ~ 1/~.03.201 8 

~ ~ rfl'-"'ll41 ~ TE DER -CUM-AUCTIONNOTLCE 

~~~ it ~W~ ~ 50 ~ iB 'fiT \3'f\Sf eFt ;:fl\1IYI ~ ~ ~ fOjlQ(~ ~ RifC! ~ IQ ~ 
cfiI ~~ I ~ cFi ~m ~ m~~ tt 1ii' ~I ~ 3wn~ ~ m- , 31 F8 fhii fclcRuT m tfI1'-T 'P: 

~ 9. 30 ~ *~ 5, 00 ~ CfC!1 m~ ~ ~ ~.[f dCj);fj c\1l 31fucFrtT, 'iiT1f I ~;n IRCfl -srmf)-, 'fi11f*>!TIl fclom ;Jff WMT ~ I 
Sealed tenders are invited for the auction sale of yield of 50 Nos . of Cashew trees in the current 

cropping seasons at this Institute on contract basis. The Terms and Conditions for the tender are given below. 
Further details, if any required, can be had from the ACTO(Farm) ISle (Farm) of thi s Institute during the 
office hours from 9.30 am to 5.00 pm on all working days. 

~ cnif ~ 3fm~/~, ~ \3 , ql<CJ eFt F ~ eFt mffi ~ GIR m~ Cf)f m tfI1'-T 1:f<: 

,3 Q1Cfd tn1nft ~~ I fOjle:~¢ RiRi~IQ ~Rc~, ChI~(lnS it ~ 5,000/-~ Cf1T ~~. "-f.T 

~~;;IT ~TT Cfi ~ '1~, it; U 'i13f~, CflIB ( lnS ~ rrf11 CfZ ~~, ~ ID?T ~~\cfl , ~ U q:; 3j/j, 

CflIB{ln;S ~ '1Tlr CfZ ~ 02.04 .2018 cR 31q {lc'i 5.00 ~ CfCf) ~~I trf?Tlrf 'lftm it RrITCfi 03.04.2018 

cg ~ 11.30 ~ Bl<hiRiCh rf1'-"'1I41 311 41 fild eFt ~ I Mr?i~ ~~ f.ifClC::1 Q~ fcti<:rr t fllcf01f.i1, 

rfl <:1141 it ~~ ~ ~I fllcf\J1 RCfl '11<:1141 ~ GfR 03.04 .2018 cR f.iRiC::ICfllzl #~?Tftt it ~~ fC1 Ri<1 j1~ 
~~ I Blcf'l1f.iCj) 41 \1 141 it ~qR;fu;nl:fTeFt~~mt~~~~ 5,000/-~01>n 

~ ~ it 3RT fct<n \Sff'iT t I 
Interested parties may see the items during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining pricx 

permission of the Farm Supdtl HD(Crop Production. The tenders may be sent to the Director, Central 
Plnation Crops Research institute, Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 02.04.2018 at 5.00 pill 
aiongwith an EMD of Rs.5000/-(Vi·ve;. thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of lCAR Unit 
CPCRI, Kasaragod payable at SBl, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 03. 04.2018 at 1130 
am in the Institute premises. Those who submit the sealed tenders only can participate in the public auction . 
The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auction 03.04.2018 in the presence of tenderers presenr. 
Those who are participating in the public auction also need to remit the EMD amount of Rs. 5000/- before 
commencing the auction procedure. 

!(fcf "C!,cf m~ :Terms and Conditions 

1 . ~~ cm1T ;;IT m /ifl '-"'Ill{) it 'liN AA it ~B , ~ ffT1ilft 'fiT TT fi (1'1 t'1 \J1 <i Cfl ~ en- ~ 1:fi0" Tt 
l1l?fT ~ ~~~ 1fu:n:r rlc1 *~ 2018 QCF ~~ cg (50 ~ trs- Cf)f q:;c;r) I The dealer who 
wishes to participate the tender , may be quoted the rate for yield of cashew tree, may be quoted for 
entire quantity (for yield of 50 cashew trees) for the current cropping season from April to July 2018 after 
satisfying the quality 

2. '3¥ ~ 'l'TI ~~ \TIl fctm ~~ ~ iru ~ I The rate quoted will be valid only for the 
particular aLlction . 
3.f.1<rcr ~~ ~)fffi f.tfct-<T eFT ~ rr@ fclom ~ ITender received after the due date will not be 

accepted 
4.~ \J11IT ~ Rrrr (~~) \)fffi f1fcRT 'fiT ~~ fcn<rr \J1TQ,lTI ITenders received w ithout EM D 
(as Demand draft) will not be accepted 
5. ~'lftmit~ 03 .04.20 18 eFT~ 11.30 ~m~;fhn1:ft3114'IH(1 cf,t~ I 

Rl"-Q">i~ ~~ RiRi C:: IQ ~~ t fllcf'l1RCfl ~ it mTf if rn ~ I Public auction will be conducted 
on 03 -04-20 l 8at 11.30 am at the Insti tu te prem ises. Those who subm it the sealed tenders on ly can palticipHte 
in the Public au ction. 

http:fllcf01f.i1


oS AI 4.:11f.i'f, ;:f1<'I141 ~ ~ 03.04 2013 ~ frl ~¢ lcp l·0 cf,T ~~ if ~~ ~ R~~ j!j. -citfr mmft I hi.' 

sealed tender~ wi II be opened after the public atictionOJ 04.2018 in the presence of tenderers present 

7 +?I~ ( ~c; f.i Fcl ~ 1 Q ~~ GiTC;- tT d 'i7i'l f1C1 ~ eFt ~ -®- \!!TcMt The declaration of the htghe<:t bid wil l 

be done only after open iog of the sealed tenders . 

8 .. 'fn111it ~ '8,3fR ~~ ,m~crft.8-{ i'r 'JOT ~~ I 


The materials should be taken possession as is where is basis from the Institute premises. 


9. m en- <IT en- ii ~~ CflT ~~~ tT wnrr '8 ~ cIT illc: ~ 31TUR 'n: f;tuf<r ~~ 1 In 
case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision win be arrived at on the basis of lots. 
1O.~~~ \3tfr ~ tT ~ f.i ~ ¢ 1Cf) 1<"1 /ofIcft CfRI 'fiT ~ \lf1TI crr<n1 cFr ~ 
The EMD of the unsuccessfu1 tenderers will be refunded on the same day after opening the Tenders . 
11. ~ f.i Fcl ¢ ICfll 'l/~ 'Cf1T ~ \lf1TI ~ Tf ~ 'f1 3lhrW<T ll1u 'fn111it 'JOT ~m ~~ C!'ffi ~ 'f1 

cftrr $ ~ ~ '@ CfllRf -®-~ IThe EMD of the successful tenderers/bidders will be refunded only after 
three months from the date of taking posses ion of the materials. 
12 . fttrTft(f ~~ ~~ 'fIl1nfT ~~~~ 'f1 ~ \lf1TI Tf ~~ <IT ~~~ ~ 9'l{ ~ 'fiT 

~ 31fuCflR f.t~YfCfi cg ~ I The D irector of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD amount in full 
or part there of in the event of not taking possession of medicinal plants within prescribed period 
13. Rrrr fcR:ft CfiRlJ! ~~ Ffl Cfll ( R 'fiT <IT Fc1 UCflI Z m 'fiT ~ ffi?TR ~ f.R~TCf1' en:: ~~ 

W ~ en:: fcf;tfi ~. CflT fCf1Cf)1 Z ~~~ IThe Director of this Institute reserves the right to 
accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account will be 
entertained in any case. 
14. ~N~II f1 f.i Cf)/dCfl<fl cf)l ~~ fcnm m~ en:: ~~m CflT 31fucf;n: ffi~ ~ m~TCf1' en:: 
~ ~IThe Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time · for 
Legal! Admin/Technical reasons. 
18 m fcFffi m~ cfit ~~~ cIT Pt-FcRT ~ RrricF ~ ~m Rcn1 it <IT ~~ ffe;Tl1 

mfucFrtT ~ f.':P:rcr 3flTi1 ~ it ~/4l <.1141 m-m ~ 1 If there any Bandh etc. on the date of 
opening of tenders/auction , will be conducted the next day or on a later date dixed by the competent 
authority of the Institute. 

.;- ~/l 
l 

~/'Sf~III1f.'lCf) ~ Admin trative Officer 
~ Distribution : ~ I, 

1. 'if.m ~DrRavi Bhat, ~Head(~ \3,q 1C::'i Crop Production) & ,3i~<r~ , TTf1r::1c\'b.\J'j:r+f.i"T=-Cfl~=-rT++ TIfi'mt 

Chairman PFC 

2. >r~m=rfrlcf; ~ Admn.Officer, ~ Member, f11 c(\J'j f.i Cfl <fl <.1141 fffi'rfct 
3. 'Cffuo fitD ~~~ Sr.Fin&Accts.Officer ~ Member, f11c(\J'jf.'lCf) rf\,1141 ~ 

4. ~ >rQIIf1f.'lCfi ~(~)AAO, Stores ~ Member, 111c(\J'jf.iCf) <fl<.1I41 ~ 

5. ~ ~ 1f.i Cf) >r'lDfl (~) fi <11 \J'j Cflconvener f11 c(\Jj f.i Cf) rf\ <.11 sf1 ~ PFC 

$lfdR1R1 : 
~ Head, flll1lRlCfl fchrrrr, S.Sc./ f.tm ~PS toDir , ffi~TCfl'i~~IR1Cf) >r'lDfl, ~ fchrrrr 

~SIC,KVK/~ATIC/~ ~otice Board(CflI~T<.1 iOJOffice(q]1:ffFarm) ~ Cfi~ Hindi cell, ~qf1I'tic: Web 
site, it' it q; 3i B'CPCRI , CflIf1 (lnsKasaragod 

, 



